
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022953-2021 

Tender

Occupational Health services

ABELLIO EAST ANGLIA LIMITED

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022953

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e11c  

Published 15 September 2021, 3:52pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ABELLIO EAST ANGLIA LIMITED

2nd Floor,St Andrews House, 18-20 St. Andrew Street

LONDON

EC4A3AG

Contact

Lisa Hepburn

Email

Lisa.Hepburn@greateranglia.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7767425304

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022953-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022953-2021
mailto:Lisa.Hepburn@greateranglia.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.greateranglia.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/cOEto

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/cOEto

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

https://www.greateranglia.co.uk/
http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/cOEto
http://redirect.transaxions.com/events/cOEto


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Occupational Health services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Occupational health services for all of Greater Anglia's personnel. This service is to address
particular health and attendance issues, to meet their statutory obligations with regards to
health surveillance, and identify preventative measures that can be taken to minimise the
overall risk of sickness absence and to improve employee health and well being in the
workplace.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,100,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Lot enable's buyers to address particular health and attendance issues, meet their



Page 4 to 6

statutory obligations with regards to health surveillance, identify the preventative measures
that can be taken to minimise the overall risk of sickness absence and to improve employee
health and wellbeing in the workplace.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,100,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Contract and service will be reviewed six months prior to contract expiry

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

A potential optional extension of twelve months



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 October 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

21 October 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Abellio East Anglia Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T11:57:39+0100
	TCPDF




